
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

 
                                              RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †1902 
 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 3RD AUGUST, 2016/ SRAVANA 12, 1938 (SAKA) 
 
SPYING RACKET INVOLVED IN STEALING CALL DETAIL RECORDS 
 
†1902.  SHRI VISHAMBHAR PRASAD NISHAD: 
 
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether it is a fact that investigation agencies have unearthed a 
spying racket involved in illegally stealing call detail records, in which 
confidential information of people were being stolen in total violation of 
law; 
 
(b) whether it is also a fact that the personnel of Kanpur Police in Uttar 
Pradesh have also been found involved in this racket; 
 
(c) if so, whether these stolen call detail records also include the call 
records of leaders and high level bureaucrats; and 
 
(d) the details thereof? 
 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR) 
 

(a) The Delhi Police has recently registered two cases involving 

obtaining of Call Detail Records (CDRs) illegally. 
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(b)     A Constable of Uttar Pradesh Police, posted at Surveillance Cell,  

           Kanpur   has   been   arrested   in   case   FIR   No.  110/116   u/s           

           409/420/464/120B IPC. 

(c)      & (d) This is a matter of investigation. 


